
Amendment #1 
Finance & Procurement 

Date:  May 23, 2023 
Agreement #:  83921 - Splunk Licenses and Support 
Contractor/Consultant:  SHI Government Solutions, 
Inc. Current Amount:  $197,149.42 

I. The City and Contractor executed the above-referenced Agreement, effective April 30, 
2020, for a term of three years ending April 29, 2023; however, the parties have remained, 
and continue to remain, mutually engaged pursuant to the existing Agreement.  Therefore, 
in order to align a new one-year renewal of the Services with the original term ending date 
of April 29, 2023, the Contractor agreed to extend the Services for an additional two months 
(now ending June 30, 2023).

II. Section 2, Term, of the Agreement, in light of paragraph I of this Amendment #1, is amended 
by extending the ending date of the term (currently, June 30, 2023) for one additional year, 
continuing through June 30, 2024.

III. Section 3, Compensation and Payment, of the Agreement is amended by increasing the 
amount $68,919.64; therefore, the revised total amount of the Agreement is $266,069.06.

IV. Attachment B to the Agreement is deleted in its entirety and is replaced by adding new 
Attachment B-1, which is attached to this Amendment #1 and its content incorporated by 
reference as if fully set out here in its entirety.

V. Reference to DIR-TSO-3984 and DIR-TSO-3926 in the Agreement # 83921 – Splunk 
Licenses and Support will be replaced with reference to DIR-TSO-4288. 

VI. This Amendment is effective upon the date of final execution by the parties, unless an 
earlier date is expressly stated within this document.

To the extent that the provisions of this Amendment conflict with any provisions of the Agreement 
and prior amendments, if any, the provisions of this Amendment shall prevail and govern for all 
purposes and in all respects. 

Josh Chronley Date Contractor Date 
Assistant Director, Finance & Procurement 

APPROVED AS TO LEGAL FORM: 

Assistant City Attorney Date 

Page 1 of 3

DocuSign Envelope ID: D98DE83B-D597-41CB-9A63-9ECCA97E5D3C

5/24/2023



ATTACHMENT  B-1

Page 2 of 3

DocuSign Envelope ID: D98DE83B-D597-41CB-9A63-9ECCA97E5D3C



Page 3 of 3

DocuSign Envelope ID: D98DE83B-D597-41CB-9A63-9ECCA97E5D3C


		2023-05-24T07:13:44-0700
	Digitally verifiable PDF exported from www.docusign.com




